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 Protection for wearers of orthodontic appliances
Product description: GUM ORTHO Wax is an orthodontic wax 
(medical device) composed of 5 pre-cut wax strips on wax paper in 
a plastic case available in 2 variants: unflavoured (Ref. 723) and mint 
flavour (Ref. 724).
Why use orthodontic wax?
Discomfort and irritations can be experienced when wearing 
orthodontic appliances and result from the repeated friction of 
braces onto oral mucosal tissues. Orthodontists recommend the use 
of orthodontic wax to form a protective barrier over brackets and 
wires to improve the comfort level during orthodontic treatment.
Indications: GUM ORTHO Wax has been specifically developed to 
protect oral mucosal tissues from lesions and relieve irritations 
caused by orthodontic appliances. It can be used as needed, both in 
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prevention and on irritating appliances. The period of use can extend 
up to 30 consecutive days. In case lesions or irritations persist, 
consult your orthodontist. GUM ORTHO Wax is for adults and 
children 7+ years old under adult supervision.
Contra indications: Do not use in the presence of hypersensitivity to 
any ingredients contained in the product.
Ingredients: 
GUM ORTHO Wax: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax.
GUM ORTHO Wax Mint: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax, Aroma, Carvone, D-Limonene, Eugenol, Linalool.
Instructions for use: Wash and dry your hands. Dry the area of 
application for optimal adhesion.     Break o� a piece of GUM 
ORTHO Wax, warm it up and shape it between your fingers.
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     Apply the wax to cover wires and brackets by pressing gently.
Remove the wax before eating or brushing your teeth. Insert a new 
piece of wax after. The wax can be kept in overnight. After using the 
wax, please discard it in the household waste.
Warnings and precautions: Keep out of the reach of children. GUM 
ORTHO Wax is intended for oral use only. Do not swallow. Storage 
conditions: +5°C to +40°C. Do not use the wax after the expiry date. 
Do not use if the device packaging integrity is damaged. If you notice 
any serious incident in relation with the use of the device, contact the 
manufacturer and the competent authority of your country. GUM 
ORTHO Wax has not been tested in pregnant or breast-feeding 
women. If you are taking medicinal products or are pregnant or 
breast-feeding, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before 
using GUM ORTHO Wax.
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 Protection pour les porteurs d’appareils orthodontiques
Description du produit : La cire GUM ORTHO est une cire 
orthodontique (dispositif médical) constituée de 5 bandes 
pré-découpées, disposées sur un papier para�né dans un boitier 
plastique disponible en 2 versions : non aromatisée (Réf. 723) et 
aromatisée à la menthe (Réf. 724).
Pourquoi utiliser une cire orthodontique ?
Un inconfort et des irritations peuvent apparaître lors du port d’un 
appareil orthodontique, résultant de la friction répétée des bagues et 
arcs métalliques sur les tissus de la muqueuse buccale. Les 
orthodontistes recommandent l’utilisation de cire orthodontique 
pour former une barrière protectrice sur les bagues et arcs pour 
améliorer le niveau de confort au cours du traitement orthodontique.
Indications : La cire GUM ORTHO a été spécifiquement développée 
pour protéger les tissus de la muqueuse buccale des lésions et 
soulager les irritations causées par les appareils orthodontiques. Elle 
peut être utilisée au besoin, à la fois en prévention et en cas 
d’irritations. La période d’utilisation peut s’étendre jusqu’à 30 jours 
consécutifs. En cas de lésions ou irritations persistantes, consultez 
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votre orthodontiste. La cire GUM ORTHO est destinée aux adultes et 
enfants de 7 ans et plus, sous la supervision d’un adulte.
Contre-indications : Ne pas utiliser en cas d’hypersensibilité à un des 
ingrédients contenus dans le produit.
Ingrédients : 
Cire GUM ORTHO : Cire microcristalline, Cire de Para�ne, Cire 
liquide de Para�ne.
Cire mentholée GUM ORTHO : Cire microcristalline, Cire de Para�ne, 
Cire liquide de Para�ne, Arôme, Carvone, D-Limonène, Eugénol, 
Linalol.
Instructions d’utilisation : Lavez puis séchez vos mains. Asséchez la 
zone d’application pour une adhérence optimale.     Détachez un 
morceau de cire GUM ORTHO, chau�ez-la et mettez-la en forme 
entre vos doigts.     Appliquez la cire pour recouvrir les arcs et 
bagues responsables de l’inconfort en la pressant délicatement. 
Retirez la cire avant de manger ou de brosser vos dents. Appliquez 
ensuite un nouveau morceau de cire. La cire peut être conservée 
pendant la nuit. Après avoir utilisé la cire, elle doit être jetée avec les 
ordures ménagères.
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Mises en garde et précautions d’emploi : Maintenir hors de la portée 
des enfants. La cire GUM ORTHO est destinée uniquement à un 
usage oral. Ne pas avaler. Conditions de conservation : +5°C à +40°C. 
Ne pas utiliser la cire au-delà de la date d’expiration. Ne pas utiliser si 
l’emballage est endommagé. Si vous remarquez un problème sérieux 
lié à l’utilisation du produit, contactez le fabricant et l’Autorité 
compétente de votre pays. La cire GUM ORTHO n’a pas été testée 
chez la femme enceinte ou allaitante. Si vous prenez des 
médicaments, si vous êtes enceinte ou si vous allaitez, demandez 
conseil à votre médecin ou à votre pharmacien avant d’utiliser la cire 
GUM ORTHO.
Distribué en France par : Sunstar France S.A.S., 105 rue Jules Guesde, 
FR-92300 Levallois-Perret
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 Protezione per portatori di apparecchi ortodontici
Descrizione prodotto: La cera GUM ORTHO è una cera 
ortodontica (dispositivo medico) composta da 5 strisce di cera 
insapore pre-tagliate su carta cerata in una custodia di plastica 
(Ref. 723).
Perché utilizzare la cera ortodontica?
Quando si indossano apparecchi ortodontici, si possono avvertire 
disagio e irritazioni che derivano dal ripetuto attrito dei punti 
metallici sui tessuti delle mucose orali. Gli ortodonzisti consigliano 
l'uso della cera ortodontica per formare una barriera protettiva su 
attacchi e fili per migliorare il livello di comfort durante il 
trattamento ortodontico.
Indicazioni: La cera GUM ORTHO è stata specificamente 
sviluppata per proteggere i tessuti delle mucose orali dalle lesioni 
e per alleviare le irritazioni causate da apparecchi ortodontici. Può 
essere utilizzata sia nella prevenzione, sia sulle irritazioni derivanti 
dall'apparecchio. Il periodo di utilizzo può estendersi fino a 30 
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giorni consecutivi. Nel caso in cui le lesioni o le irritazioni 
persistano, consultare il proprio ortodonzista. La cera GUM 
ORTHO è un prodotto per adulti e bambini dai 7 anni in su, sotto 
la supervisione di un adulto.
Controindicazioni: Non utilizzare in presenza di ipersensibilità agli 
ingredienti contenuti nel prodotto.
Ingredienti:
Cera GUM ORTHO: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax.
Istruzioni per l'uso: Lavare e asciugare le mani. Asciugare la zona 
di applicazione per un'adesione ottimale.     Staccare un pezzo di 
cera GUM ORTHO, riscaldarlo e modellarlo tra le dita.     Applicare 
la cera per coprire fili e attacchi che causano irritazione premendo 
delicatamente. Rimuovere la cera prima di mangiare o lavarsi i 
denti. Applicare poi di nuovo un nuovo pezzo di cera. La cera può 
essere utilizzata durante la notte. Dopo aver utilizzato la cera, si 
prega di buttarla nei rifiuti indi�erenziati.
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Avvertenze e precauzioni: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 
La cera GUM ORTHO è solo per uso orale. Non deglutire. 
Condizioni di conservazione: da +5°C a +40°C. Non utilizzare la 
cera dopo la data di scadenza. Non utilizzare se la confezione è 
danneggiata o non integra. Se si verifica un incidente grave in 
relazione all'uso del dispositivo, contattare il produttore e l'autorità 
competente del proprio Paese. La cera GUM ORTHO non è stata 
testata su donne in gravidanza o allattamento. Se si stanno 
assumendo medicinali, si è in gravidanza o in allattamento, 
chiedere consiglio al proprio al medico o al proprio farmacista 
prima di utilizzare la cera GUM ORTHO. 
Distribuito in Italia da: Sunstar Italiana S.r.l., Corso Italia, 13, IT-21047 
Saronno
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 Protección para portadores de dispositivos de ortodoncia
Descripción del producto: La cera GUM ORTHO es una cera de 
ortodoncia (producto sanitario) compuesta por 5 tiras pre-cortadas 
sobre papel encerado. Viene en un estuche de plástico y está 
disponible en dos variantes: sin sabor (Ref. 723) y con sabor a menta 
(Ref. 724).
¿Por qué utilizar cera de ortodoncia?
Como resultado de la fricción repetida de los aparatos de ortodoncia 
sobre los tejidos de la mucosa oral, se pueden experimentar 
molestias e irritaciones. Los ortodoncistas recomiendan utilizar cera 
de ortodoncia para formar una barrera protectora sobre los 
dispositivos de ortodoncia para mejorar el nivel de comodidad 
durante el tratamiento.
Indicaciones: La cera GUM ORTHO ha sido especialmente diseñada 
para proteger los tejidos de la mucosa oral frente a lesiones, y para 
aliviar las irritaciones causadas por los aparatos de ortodoncia. Se 
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puede utilizar según sea necesario, tanto para prevenir como en las 
zonas irritadas. El periodo de uso se puede prolongar hasta 30 días 
consecutivos. En caso de que las lesiones o irritaciones persistan, 
consulte a su ortodoncista. La cera GUM ORTHO está recomendada 
para adultos y niños mayores de 7 años bajo la supervisión de un 
adulto.
Composición:
Cera GUM ORTHO: Cera microcristalina, cera de parafina, cera de 
parafina líquida.
Cera GUM ORTHO menta: Cera microcristalina, cera de parafina, cera 
de parafina líquida, Aroma, Carvone, D-Limonene, Eugenol, Linalool.
Instrucciones de uso: Lave y seque sus manos. Seque el área de 
aplicación para una adhesión óptima.     Extraiga un trozo 
pre-cortado de la cera GUM ORTHO, caliéntelo y dele forma con los 
dedos.     Aplique la cera para cubrir los brackets y alambres que 
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causan incomodidad presionando con suavidad. Retire la cera antes 
de comer o de cepillarse los dientes. Después, utilice un trozo de cera 
nuevo. La cera puede dejarse aplicada durante la noche. Tras retirar la 
cera, deséchela en la basura doméstica.
Advertencias y precauciones: Mantener fuera del alcance de los 
niños. La cera GUM ORTHO está diseñada únicamente para uso oral. 
No tragar. Condiciones de almacenamiento: +5°C a +40°C. No use la 
cera después de la fecha de caducidad. No utilizar si el envase está 
dañado. Informe al fabricante y a la autoridad competente si ocurre 
algún incidente relacionado con la utilización del producto. La cera 
GUM ORTHO no se ha testado en mujeres embarazadas o en periodo 
de lactancia. Si está tomando medicamentos, está embarazada o en 
periodo de lactancia, consulte a su médico o farmacéutico antes de 
utilizar la cera GUM ORTHO. 
Distribuido en España por: Sunstar Iberia SLU, Calle Aragón 208, 
08011 Barcelona, ES

causan incomodidad presionando con suavidad. Retire la cera antes 
de comer o de cepillarse los dientes. Después, utilice un trozo de cera 
nuevo. La cera puede dejarse aplicada durante la noche. Tras retirar la 
cera, deséchela en la basura doméstica.
Advertencias y precauciones: Mantener fuera del alcance de los 
niños. La cera GUM ORTHO está diseñada únicamente para uso oral. 
No tragar. Condiciones de almacenamiento: +5°C a +40°C. No use la 
cera después de la fecha de caducidad. No utilizar si el envase está 
dañado. Informe al fabricante y a la autoridad competente si ocurre 
algún incidente relacionado con la utilización del producto. La cera 
GUM ORTHO no se ha testado en mujeres embarazadas o en periodo 
de lactancia. Si está tomando medicamentos, está embarazada o en 
periodo de lactancia, consulte a su médico o farmacéutico antes de 
utilizar la cera GUM ORTHO. 
Distribuido en España por: Sunstar Iberia SLU, Calle Aragón 208, 
08011 Barcelona, ES
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 Zum Schutz für Träger von kieferorthopädischen 
Apparaturen
Produktbeschreibung: GUM ORTHO Wachs ist ein 
kieferorthopädisches Wachs (Medizinprodukt), bestehend aus 5 
portionierten Wachsstreifen auf Wachspapier in einem 
Kunststo�-Etui erhältlich in 2 Varianten: Geschmacksneutral (Ref. 
723) und mit Minzgeschmack (Ref. 724).
Warum kieferorthopädisches Wachs verwenden?
Beim Tragen kieferorthopädischer Apparaturen können 
Unannehmlichkeiten und Irritationen auftreten, die durch die 
wiederholte Reibung von Brackets auf der Mundschleimhaut 
entstehen. Kieferorthopäden empfehlen die Verwendung von 
kieferorthopädischem Wachs auf Brackets und Drähten zur Bildung 
einer Schutzbarriere, um den Komfort während der 
kieferorthopädischen Behandlung zu verbessern.
Indikationen: GUM ORTHO Wachs wurde speziell entwickelt, um die 
Mundschleimhaut vor Läsionen zu schützen und Irritationen durch 
kieferorthopädische Apparaturen zu lindern. Es kann je nach Bedarf 
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sowohl zur Vorbeugung als auch zur Linderung von Irritationen durch 
kieferorthopädische Apparaturen verwendet werden. Die 
Anwendungsdauer kann bis zu 30 aufeinanderfolgende Tage 
betragen. Falls Läsionen oder Irritationen fortbestehen, wenden Sie 
sich an Ihren Kieferorthopäden. GUM ORTHO Wachs ist für 
Erwachsene und Kinder ab 7 Jahren unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen 
bestimmt.
Kontraindikationen: Nicht bei Überempfindlichkeit gegen im Produkt 
enthaltene Inhaltssto�e anwenden.
Inhaltssto�e:
GUM ORTHO Wachs: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax.
GUM ORTHO Wachs Minze: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, 
Para�n Liquid Wax, Aroma, Carvone, D-Limonene, Eugenol, Linalool.
Gebrauchsanweisung: Waschen und trocknen Sie Ihre Hände. 
Trocknen Sie die Anwendungsstelle um eine optimale Haftung zu 
erreichen.     Trennen Sie ein Stück GUM ORTHO Wachs ab, erwärmen 
und formen Sie es mit den Fingern.     Tragen Sie das Wachs durch 
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leichten Druck auf Drähte und Brackets, die Unannehmlickeiten 
verursachen, auf. Entfernen Sie das Wachs bevor Sie essen oder sich 
die Zähne putzen. Setzen Sie danach ein neues Stück Wachs ein. Das 
Wachs kann auch über Nacht angewandt werden. Nach der 
Verwendung des Wachses entsorgen Sie es bitte im Hausmüll.
Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen: Außerhalb der Reichweite 
von Kindern aufbewahren. GUM ORTHO Wachs ist nur zur oralen 
Anwendung bestimmt. Nicht schlucken. Lagerbedingungen: +5°C bis 
+40°C. Das Wachs nach Ablauf des Verfallsdatums nicht mehr 
verwenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Verpackung beschädigt ist. 
Wenn Sie eine schwere Nebenwirkung im Zusammenhang mit der 
Verwendung des Produktes feststellen, wenden Sie sich an den 
Hersteller und die zuständige Behörde Ihres Landes. GUM ORTHO 
Wachs ist nicht an schwangeren oder stillenden Frauen getestet 
worden. Wenn Sie Arzneimittel einnehmen, schwanger sind oder 
stillen, fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat, bevor Sie GUM 
ORTHO Wachs anwenden. 
Vertrieb in Deutschland und Österreich durch: Sunstar Deutschland 
GmbH, Aiterfeld 1, DE-79677 Schönau
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 Bescherming voor dragers van orthodontische apparatuur
Productomschrijving: GUM ORTHO Wax is een orthodontische wax 
(medisch hulpmiddel) bestaande uit 5 voorgesneden wax strips op 
wax papier in een plastic doosje verkrijgbaar in 2 varianten: 
smaakloos (Ref. 723) en muntsmaak (Ref. 724).
Waarom gebruik je orthodontische wax?
Ongemak en irritaties kunnen optreden bij het dragen van 
orthodontische apparaten en zijn het gevolg van de herhaalde 
wrijving van een beugel tegen het mondslijmvlies. Orthodontisten 
raden het gebruik van orthodontische wax aan om een 
beschermende laag te vormen over beugels en draden om het 
comfort tijdens de orthodontische behandeling te verbeteren.
Indicaties: GUM ORTHO Wax is speciaal ontwikkeld om het 
mondslijmvlies te beschermen tegen mondwondjes en om irritaties 
veroorzaakt door orthodontische apparatuur te verlichten. Het kan 
naar behoefte worden gebruikt, zowel ter preventie als op irriterende 
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apparaten. De gebruiksperiode kan tot 30 opeenvolgende dagen 
duren. Raadpleeg je orthodontist als de mondwondjes of irritaties 
aanhouden. GUM ORTHO Wax is voor volwassenen en kinderen vanaf 
7 jaar onder toezicht van een volwassene.
Contra indicaties: Niet gebruiken bij overgevoeligheid voor 
ingrediënten in het product.
Ingrediënten:
GUM ORTHO Wax: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n Liquid 
Wax.
GUM ORTHO Wax Munt: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax, Aroma, Carvone, D-Limonene, Eugenol, Linalool.
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Was en droog je handen. Droog het 
toepassingsgebied voor een optimale hechting.     Breek een stukje 
GUM ORTHO Wax af, warm het op en vorm het tussen je vingers.
     Breng de wax aan op draden en beugels die ongemak 
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veroorzaken door zachtjes te drukken. Verwijder de wax voordat je 
gaat eten of je tanden poetst. Breng vervolgens een nieuw stukje wax 
aan. Je kunt de wax gedurende de nacht laten zitten. Gooi de wax na 
gebruik weg bij het huisvuil.
Waarschuwingen en voorzorgsmaatregelen: Buiten bereik van 
kinderen bewaren. GUM ORTHO Wax is uitsluitend bedoeld voor oraal 
gebruik. Niet doorslikken. Bewaarcondities: +5°C tot +40°C. Gebruik 
de wax niet na de vervaldatum. Niet gebruiken als de verpakking is 
beschadigd. Als je een ernstig incident opmerkt in verband met het 
gebruik van het middel, neem dan contact op met de fabrikant en de 
bevoegde autoriteit van jouw land. GUM ORTHO Wax is niet getest bij 
zwangere vrouwen of vrouwen die borstvoeding geven. Als je 
geneesmiddelen gebruikt, zwanger bent of borstvoeding geeft, vraag 
dan jouw behandeld arts om advies voordat je GUM ORTHO Wax 
gebruikt. Gedistribueerd in Nederland en België door: Sunstar Benelux 
B.V., Gooimeer 1, NL-1411 DC Naarden
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                Skydd/beskyttelse för de som bär 
tandställning/tandbøjler
Produktfakta: GUM ORTHO Vax är ett ortodontiskt vax/voks 
(medicintekninsk produkt) som består av 5 st förklippta stavar/stave 
på ett vaxpapper, i en ask/æske av plast. Tillgänglig i 2 varianter; 
utan/uden smak (Ref 723) och med mintsmak (Ref 724).
Varför ska man använda ortodontiskt vax?
Irritation och obehag kan upplevas när man bär tandställning/tand-
bøjler som ett resultat av den upprepade/konstante friktion som 
tandställningen/tandbøjlen ger på munslemhinnan. 
Ortodontitandläkare rekommenderar/anbefaler användning av 
ortodontivax för att ge en skyddande/beskyttende barriär över 
tandställningen, för att förbättra/forbedre bekvämligheten under 
behandlingen.
Indikationer: GUM ORTHO Vax har utvecklas/udviklet speciellt för att 
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skydda/beskytte munslemhinnan från/fra sår och lesioner och minska 
irritationer förorsakade av tandställningen. Det kan användas 
enligt/efter behov, både som förebyggande och på irriterande 
tandställningar/tandbøjler. Kan användas upp till 30 dagar i 
följd/træk. Om sår, lesioner eller irritationer fortsätter, kontakta din 
tandläkare. GUM ORTHO Vax är för vuxna/voksne och barn över 7 år 
under uppsikt av vuxna/opsyn af voksne.
Kontraindikationer: Använd ej/Anvend ikke om det finns 
överkänslighet/overfølsomhed mot någon av ingredienserna.
Ingredienser:
GUM ORTHO Vax: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n Liquid 
Wax.
GUM ORTHO Vax Mynta: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax, Aroma, Carvone, D-Limonene, Eugenol, Linalool.
Bruksanvisning: Tvätta och torka händerna. Torka området där vaxet 
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skall appliceras för bästa fästförmåga.     Bryt av en bit av GUM 
ORTHO Vax, värm upp det och forma den mellan fingrarna.
     Applicera vaxet så att det täcker tandställningen och de vajrar som 
orsakar obehaget. Avlägsna vaxet innan du skall äta eller borsta 
tänderna. Applicera en ny bit vax efteråt. Vaxet kan användas under 
natten. Efter att du använt vaxet, slängs det i hushållsoporna.
Varningar och försiktighetsåtgärder: Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. 
GUM ORTHO Vax är endast avsett för oral användning. Sväljes ej. 
Förvaringstemperatur: +5°C till +40°C. Använd ej efter utgångsdatum. 
Använd ej om förpackningen är skadad. Om någon oväntad reaktion 
uppstår i samband med användning, kontakta tillverkaren och den 
ansvariga myndigheten i ditt land. GUM ORTHO Vax har ej testats på 
gravida eller ammande kvinnor. Om du tar andar läkedemedel, är 
gravid eller ammar, fråga din läkare eller tandläkare för råd, innan du 
använder GUM ORTHO Vax. Distribueras i Sverige, Danmark och 
Norge av: Sunstar Sverige AB,Hantverksvägen 15, SE-436 33 Askim
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 Ochrona dla osób noszących aparaty ortodontyczne
Opis produktu: Wosk GUM ORTHO to wosk ortodontyczny (wyrób 
medyczny) składający się z 5 naciętych pasków wosku na papierze 
woskowanym w plastikowym etui, dostępny w 2 wariantach: bez 
smaku (nr ref. 723) i o smaku miętowym (nr ref. 724).
Dlaczego warto stosować wosk ortodontyczny?
Podczas noszenia aparatu ortodontycznego mogą wystąpić 
dyskomfort i podrażnienia, które wynikają z powtarzającego się tarcia 
elementów aparatu o tkanki błony śluzowej jamy ustnej. Ortodonci 
zalecają stosowanie wosku ortodontycznego w celu stworzenia 
bariery ochronnej na zamkach i drutach, aby poprawić poziom 
komfortu podczas leczenia ortodontycznego.
Wskazania: Wosk GUM ORTHO został specjalnie opracowany w celu 
ochrony tkanek błony śluzowej jamy ustnej przed uszkodzniami oraz 
łagodzenia podrażnień wywołanych przez aparaty ortodontyczne. 
Może być stosowany w zależności od potrzeb, zarówno 
profilaktycznie jak i w przypadku aparatów powodujących 
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podrażnienia. Okres stosowania może wynosić do 30 kolejnych dni. 
W przypadku utrzymywania się zmian lub podrażnień należy 
skonsultować się z lekarzem ortodontą. Wosk GUM ORTHO 
przeznaczony jest dla dorosłych i dzieci powyżej 7 roku życia pod 
nadzorem dorosłych.
Przeciwwskazania: Nie stosować w przypadku nadwrażliwości na 
którykolwiek ze składników zawartych w produkcie.
Skład:
Wosk GUM ORTHO: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, Para�n 
Liquid Wax.
Wosk miętowy GUM ORTHO: Microcrystalline Wax, Para�n Wax, 
Para�n Liquid Wax, Aroma, Carvone, D-Limonene, Eugenol, Linalool.
Instrukcja użycia: Umyj i osusz ręce. Wysusz miejsce aplikacji, aby 
uzyskać optymalną przyczepność.     Oderwij kawałek wosku GUM 
ORTHO, ogrzej go i uformuj między palcami.     Nałóż wosk na druty i 
zamki powodujące dyskomfort poprzez delikatne naciśnięcie. Usuń 
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wosk przed jedzeniem lub myciem zębów. Następnie nałóż nowy 
fragment wosku. Wosk może zostać na aparacie przez noc. Po 
zużyciu, wosk należy wyrzucić do odpadków domowych. 
Ostrzeżenia i środki ostrożności: Przechowywać w miejscu 
niedostępnym dla dzieci. Wosk GUM ORTHO jest przeznaczony 
wyłącznie do stosowania doustnego. Nie połykać. Warunki 
przechowywania: +5°C do +40°C. Nie używać wosku po upływie 
terminu ważności. Nie używać, jeśli opakowanie wyrobu jest 
uszkodzone. W przypadku zauważenia poważnych incydentów 
związanych z użytkowaniem wyrobu, należy skontaktować się z 
producentem i właściwym organem w swoim kraju. Wosk GUM 
ORTHO nie został przebadany u kobiet w ciąży i karmiących piersią. 
Jeżeli przyjmujesz produkty lecznicze, jesteś w ciąży lub karmisz 
piersią, przed zastosowaniem wosku GUM ORTHO, zwrócić się o 
poradę do lekarza lub farmaceuty. 
Dystrybuowane w Polsce przez: Sunstar Europe S.A. Oddział w 
Polsce, Al. Jerozolimskie 181B, PL-02-222, Warszawa
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